LETTERING
"B"COLOR

ESSEX 2006

aKIN: 60990 BIARRITZ WHITE

(A} 64443 PEARL BLACK

(B) 711652 NEWMAR SILVER

(C) 60427 PASSION RED MICA
QUTLINE: 711652 NEWMAR SILVER

LUNIT: BO0O455
DEALER: NEWMAR S5ERVICE
CUSTOMER: OETZEL

PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE AND DATE THE FOLLOWING
ORDER/PRINT FOR APPROVAL TO BUILD, AND FAXTOD
NEWMAR (AT 574-773-2895) AS SOON AS POSSIBLE
DATE:




PAINT

CoODE FORMULAS -
SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 800455 - 2006 ESSEX

BASF DiamMmoNT

SKIN: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART| 1QUART| 1GALLON| 1 GALLON
Grams | Cum. Grams Grams | Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 84.2 84.2 336.6 336.6

60990 D902 HI HIDING WHITE 938.3 1022.5 3753.2 4089.8

BIARRITZ WHITE BC209 BLACK TONER 28.6 1051.1 114.4 4204.2

BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 13.6 1064.6 54.3 4258.5

1 QUART| 1QUART| 1GALLON| 1 GALLON

CO LOR A: BASE # BASE NAME Grams | Cum. Grams Grams | Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.4 80.4 321.5 321.5

64443 BC105 WHITE 7.3 87.7 29.2 350.7

PEARL BLACK BC118 BLUE PEARL 32.5 120.2 129.9 480.6

BC1190 CRYSTAL WHITE 36.1 156.3 144.5 625.1

BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 4.9 161.2 19.5 644.6

BC200 BLACK 675.1 836.3 2700.4 3345.0

BC410 GREEN BLUE 11.8 848.0 47.1 3392.1

BC805 RED OXIDE 12.6 860.6 50.3 3442.4

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 8.9 869.5 35.7 3478.1

1 QUART| 1QUART| 1GALLON| 1 GALLON

CO LOR B: BASE # BASE NAME Grams | Cum. Grams Grams | Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.0 79.0 315.9 315.9

711652 BC105 WHITE 6.9 85.9 27.7 343.6

SILVER BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 740.6 826.5 2962.2 3305.8

BC201 DEEP BLACK 4.3 830.8 17.2 3323.0

BC300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 2.6 833.4 10.4 3333.4

BC406 PHTHALO BLUE 1.7 835.1 6.8 3340.2

BC600 GOLD 8.7 843.7 34.6 3374.8

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 24.3 868.0 97.2 3472.0

BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART| 1QUART| 1GALLON| 1 GALLON

CO LOR C: Grams | Cum. Grams Grams | Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.3 80.3 321.0 321.0

60427 BC101 FLOP CONTROL 25.7 105.9 102.7 423.7

PASSION RED MICA BC116 SUPER RUSSET PEARL 261.6 367.6 1046.5 1470.2

BC200 BLACK 46.6 414.1 186.2 1656.4

BC805 RED OXIDE 32.1 446.2 128.4 1784.8

BC821 DARK MAROON 111.5 557.7 446.1 2230.9

BC832 RED 207.0 764.8 828.1 3059.0

BC840 RED VIOLET 43.4 808.1 173.4 3232.4

CB63L SUPER BRASS 18.5 826.6 74.0 3306.4

BC100 CLEAR 55.3 881.9 221.3 3527.7

COLOR D: BASE#  |BASE NAME T arams | com crams| | Grams]| cur.Grams




PAINT CODE FORMULAS -

BASF ONYX WATERBORNE
SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 800455 - 2006 ESSEX

SKIN: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART| 1QUART| 1GALLON| 1 GALLON
* Grams | Cum. Grams Grams | Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 492.8 492.8 1971.1 1971.1

60990 HB990 WHITE 673.4 1166.2 2693.5 4664.6

BIARRITZ WHITE HB259 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 13.3 1179.4 53.1 4717.7

HB409 PHTHALO BLUE 12.1 1191.5 48.3 4766.0

HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 3.6 1195.1 14.5 4780.5

HB779 RED OXIDE 2.4 1197.6 9.7 4790.2

1 QUART| 1QUART| 1GALLON| 1 GALLON

CO LOR A: BASE # BASE NAME Grams | Cum. Grams Grams | Cum. Grams
HB002 HYDRO BASE 665.6 665.6 2662.3 2662.3

64443 HB203 DEEP BLACK 211.6 877.2 846.3 3508.6

PEARL BLACK HB46L BLUE PEARL 31.3 908.5 125.3 3633.9

HB99L CRYSTAL WHITE 19.6 928.0 78.2 3712.1

HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 13.7 941.7 54.6 3766.7

HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 3.9 945.6 15.7 3782.4

HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 2.9 948.6 11.8 3794.2

HB090 FLOP CONTROL 8.9 957.4 354 3829.6

COLOR B: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART| 1QUART| 1GALLON| 1 GALLON
. Grams | Cum. Grams Grams | Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 644.5 644.5 2577.9 2577.9

711652 HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 333.3 977.8 1333.2 3911.1

SILVER HB680 GOLD 4.3 982.1 17.2 3928.3

HB471 PHTHALO BLUE 2.1 984.2 8.3 3936.6

HB090 FLOP CONTROL 4.3 988.4 17.1 3953.7

COLOR C: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART| 1QUART| 1GALLON| 1 GALLON
. Grams | Cum. Grams Grams | Cum. Grams

HB0O02 Step 1 |HYDRO BASE 577.7 577.7 2310.6 2310.6

60427 HB990 Step 1 |WHITE 423.1 1000.8 1692.5 4003.1

PASSION RED MICA HB250 Step 1 |BLACK 101.7 1102.5 406.9 4410.0

HB0O02 Step 2 |HYDRO BASE 608.6 1711.1 2434.2 6844.2

HB88M Step 2 |SUPER RUSSET PEARL 123.8 1834.9 495.3 7339.5

HB861 Step 2 |MAROON 86.1 1920.9 344.2 7683.7

HB840 Step 2 |RED 77.7 1998.6 310.6 7994.3

HB999 Step 2 |LOW STRENGTH WHITE 6.3 2004.8 25.0 8019.3

HB203 Step 2 |DEEP BLACK 6.3 2011.1 25.1 8044.4

CB63L Step 2 |SUPER BRASS 3.2 2014.3 12.8 8057.2

HB090 Step 2 |FLOP CONTROL 49.4 2063.7 197.5 8254.7

COLOR D: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART| 1QUART| 1GALLON| 1 GALLON
N Grams | Cum. Grams Grams | Cum. Grams




